504690066 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES	11/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC
Street Address:	31 WEST 52ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9792780
Application Number:	15218854
Patent Number:	9061198
Patent Number:	8292732
Patent Number:	7780169
Patent Number:	7695360
Patent Number:	7901281
Patent Number:	8002622
Patent Number:	9067130
Patent Number:	9449473
Patent Number:	8206207
Patent Number:	7922177
Application Number:	15218846
Application Number:	15209343
Application Number:	15783558
Application Number:	15596732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039757505

Email: CHRISTINA.LONDON@LOCKELORD.COM

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: 201 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1449649.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA LONDON
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINA LONDON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 15

source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page5.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page6.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page7.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page8.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page9.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page10.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page11.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page13.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page13.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page14.tif source=Diamond Game Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page15.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2017, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>US Security Agreement</u>") by and among Diamond Game Enterprises, a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC, as administrative agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders referenced therein, the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), and the trademarks and trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto, along with all good will associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Patents and Trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any of the Patents or Trademarks.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank; signatures to follow.]

AM 67536703.3

Very truly yours,	
	DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES, as Grantor
	By: Name: Douglas E. Pollard
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
A Nove of Arthur Market and To	
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Very truly yours,

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR/

	DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES, as Grantor
	By: Name: Title:
Antropy ladged and Appented	
Acknowledged and Accepted: TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC,	
as Administrative Agent By:	
Name: ALICE MARE Title: ALITHOPIZED CLOSUS	

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	App. No. Pub. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
METHOD OF PLAYING MULTI-BET PREPRINTED TICKETS WITH TICKET MARKING OF SELECTED WAGER MULTIPLE AND VENDING MACHINE FOR DOING SAME	US2017140613	2017-05-18	US9792780	2017-10-17
TICKET CHECKER FOR ACTIVATING WINNING PRE-PRINTED GAME TICKETS SO AS TO PERMIT REDEMPTION OF THE TICKETS	US2017053495	2017-02-23	N/A	N/A
TICKET STRIPS WITH RULER MARKINGS THAT ENCOURAGE MULTIPLE TICKET PURCHASING BY LENGTH OF A TICKET STRIP	US2011227330	2011-09-22	US9061198	2015-06-23
GAMING MACHINE APPARATUS HAVING A VISUAL INDICATOR THAT INDICATES THE DEGREE IN WHICH A GAMING MACHINE IS CURRENTLY PLAYING HOT	US2010075733	2010-03-25	US8292732	2012-10-23
Poker game and poker game wagering system	US2006111167	2006-05-25	US7780169	2010-08-24
Method of playing multi-bet printed tickets wherein the deal from which the tickets are derived is not determined by the total wager amount	10/979,729	November 2, 2004	7695360	April 13, 2010
Method of playing multi-bet printed tickets	12/718,354	March 5, 2010	7,901,281	March 8, 2011
Method of playing multi-bet printed tickets, including instant game tickets	12/718,375	March 5, 2010	8,002,622	August 23, 2011
Method and apparatus for awarding the value of winning tickets dispensed by a vending machine	12/718,392	March 5, 2010	9,067,130	June 30, 2015
Method for awarding the value of winning tickets dispensed by a vending machine	14/753,856	June 29, 2015	9,449,473	September 20, 2016
Method of playing preprinted game tickets having multiple games printed thereof	12/756,703	April 8, 2010	8,206,207	June 26, 2012
Ticket strips that encourage multiple ticket purchasing	11/436,199	May 17, 2006	7,922,177	April 12, 2011
PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT ASSOCIATED WITH DEALS OF PRE-PRINTED TICKETS DISPENSED AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS BY CASHIERS	15/218,846 US 2017-0053494 A1	07-25-2016	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING CONDITIONAL PROBABILITIES TO ENHANCE GAMING PAYOUTS	15/209,343 US 2017-0103611 A1	07-13-2016	N/A	N/A

AM 67536703.3

Ticket marker visually defaces winning tickets	15783558	13-Oct-2017	N/A	N/A
redeemed at the vending machine				
Secure dispensing via electronic play of instant	15596732	16-May-2017	N/A	N/A
probability ticket				

TRADEMARKS

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
AIM HIGH RN: 5008787 SN: 86492796	Registered July 26, 2016 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: March 28, 2016 Filed: December 30, 2014 Registered: July 26, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
ANGEL 8S RN: 3882038 SN: 77544638 Disclaimer: "8S"	Registered 8 & 15 December 17, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 11, 2008 Filed: August 12, 2008 Registered: November 30, 2010	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines, video gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
ASTRONUTS RN: 3225710 SN: 78572343	Registered 8 & 15 April 17, 2013 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: December, 2005 Filed: February 22, 2005 Registered: April 3, 2007	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises, Inc. (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
BAYOU BUCKS RN: 4301477 SN: 85724633	Registered March 12, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: July 1, 2006 Filed: September 10, 2012 Registered: March 12, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
BELLS & BARS RN: 4336299 SN: 85682214	Registered May 14, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: July 19, 2012 Registered: May 14, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
BIG LEAGUE 7'S SN: 87255795 Disclaimer: "7'S"	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted August 21, 2017 Filed: December 2, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
BONUS FACTORY RN: 4162326 SN: 85336911	Registered June 19, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 11, 2012 Filed: June 2, 2011 Registered: June 19, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
BOX BINGO SN: 87371957 Disclaimer: "BINGO"	Published September 12, 2017 Filed: March 15, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

AM 67536703.3

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
<u>BULL RUN</u> SN: 86681249	Allowed - Intent to Use 3rd Extension of Time Granted May 17, 2017 Filed: July 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
BURNING LOVE RN: 3955629 SN: 77922774	Registered 8 & 15 February 15, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 1, 2010 Filed: January 28, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
CASH CORRAL RN: 3037895 SN: 78503587 Disclaimer: "CASH"	Renewed January 3, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: December, 2003 Filed: October 21, 2004 Registered: January 3, 2006 Last Renewal: January 3, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines, slot machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>CASHFISH NOODLIN'</u> RN: 4406788 SN: 85851433	Registered September 24, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: February 15, 2013 Registered: September 24, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
CENTROLINK SN: 87255798	Published March 28, 2017 Filed: December 2, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) electronic and electrical apparatus, namely, lottery ticket issuing, dispensing, reading and recording machines; video lottery ticket terminals; electronic terminals for an electronic lottery system which dispenses lottery tickets	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>CHEATIN' HEART</u> RN: 4126313 SN: 85148351	Registered April 10, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November 11, 2011 Filed: October 8, 2010 Registered: April 10, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
COCK-A-DOODLE-DOUGH RN: 3099156 SN: 78452850	Renewed May 30, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November, 2004 Filed: July 19, 2004 Registered: May 30, 2006 Last Renewal: May 30, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines, slot machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
D C DOLLARS RN: 5092196 SN: 86681241 Disclaimer: "DOLLARS"	Registered November 29, 2016 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: October 4, 2016 Filed: July 1, 2015 Registered: November 29, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
DEVIL 7S RN: 3688259 SN: 77544737 Disclaimer: "7S"	Registered 8 & 15 June 25, 2015 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 11, 2008 Filed: August 12, 2008 Registered: September 29, 2009	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines, video gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
DIAMOND GAME RN: 5293711 SN: 86672104 Disclaimer: "GAME"	Registered Filed: Jun. 23, 2015 Registered: Sep. 26, 2017	Class 9: Software for gaming machines and ticket dispensers Class 28: Gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
DIAMOND GAME RN: 5203071 SN: 86981317 Disclaimer: "GAME"	Registered Filed: Jun. 23, 2015 Registered: May 16, 2017	Class 37: Installation, maintenance and repair of gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
<u>DIAMOND GOLD POKER</u> SN: 87368945	Pending - Non-Final Action Mailed June 9, 2017 Filed: March 13, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>DYNAMITE DIAMONDS</u> RN: 3951427 SN: 77720087	Registered 8 & 15 February 11, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 19, 2009 Filed: April 22, 2009 Registered: April 26, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
EZ TAB RN: 3058150 SN: 78287293 Disclaimer: "TAB"	Renewed February 7, 2016 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: October, 2003 Filed: August 14, 2003 Registered: February 7, 2006 Last Renewal: February 7, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) pull tab cards, both electronic and paper, for use in playing games of chance and dispensers therefor	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
FAIRY GOLD RN: 4867498 SN: 86030118	Registered December 8, 2015 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: June 25, 2015 Filed: August 6, 2013 Registered: December 8, 2015	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
FIERY 7'S SN: 87255791 Disclaimer: "7'S"	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted August 21, 2017 Filed: December 2, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
FIESTA GRANDE RN: 3914875 SN: 77731786	Registered 8 & 15 January 20, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 1, 2010 Filed: May 7, 2009 Registered: February 1, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
<u>FISHIN' RICHES!</u> SN: 87266973	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted August 21, 2017 Filed: December 13, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>FLAMING CHERRIES</u> RN: 4336316 SN: 85695188	Registered May 14, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: August 3, 2012 Registered: May 14, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
FORTUNE MAKER RN: 3160626 SN: 78572362	Renewed October 17, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: May, 2005 Filed: February 22, 2005 Registered: October 17, 2006 Last Renewal: October 17, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
FREAK OUT RN: 3952532 SN: 85040836	Registered April 26, 2011 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: February 9, 2011 Filed: May 17, 2010 Registered: April 26, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Av Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>GIANT MAMMOTH</u> RN: 5191494 SN: 86029979	Registered April 25, 2017 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: February 20, 2017 Filed: August 6, 2013 Registered: April 25, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN RN: 3955637 SN: 77925881	Registered May 3, 2011 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2010 Filed: February 2, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
GO CRAZY RN: 3815503 SN: 77717515	Registered 8 & 15 August 5, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 12, 2010 Filed: April 20, 2009 Registered: July 6, 2010	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
GOLDEN GADGET RN: 4482277 SN: 85769071 Disclaimer: "GADGET"	Registered February 11, 2014 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: February 9, 2013 Filed: November 1, 2012 Registered: February 11, 2014	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
HAPPY TRAILS RN: 3971973 SN: 85099471	Registered May 31, 2011 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2010 Filed: August 3, 2010 Registered: May 31, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT RN: 3955638 SN: 77925924	Registered May 3, 2011 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 30, 2010 Filed: February 2, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
HOT -N- SAUCY RN: 3644866 SN: 77572888	Registered 8 & 15 June 25, 2015 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 13, 2009 Filed: September 18, 2008 Registered: June 23, 2009	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines, video gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>I WANT CANDY</u> RN: 3955770 SN: 77949944	Registered 8 & 15 February 16, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2010 Filed: March 3, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
IRISH GOLD RN: 3056332 SN: 78336406	Renewed January 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 23, 2002 Filed: December 4, 2003 Registered: January 31, 2006 Last Renewal: January 31, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines, video pull-tab dispensers	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>ITIX</u> RN: 3975898 SN: 85054130	Registered June 7, 2011 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2010 Filed: June 3, 2010 Registered: June 7, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
KWIKENO RN: 3064619 SN: 78518661 Disclaimer: "QUICK KENO"	Renewed Supplemental Register February 28, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 9, 2005 Filed: November 17, 2004 Registered: February 28, 2006 Last Renewal: February 28, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
LOTT O' FRUIT RN: 3084914 SN: 78567512	Renewed April 25, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: February 1, 2005 Filed: February 15, 2005 Registered: April 25, 2006 Last Renewal: April 25, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
LUCKY TIMES AT RICHMONT HIGH RN: 3136737 SN: 78452817	Renewed August 29, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November, 2004 Filed: July 19, 2004 Registered: August 29, 2006 Last Renewal: August 29, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines, slot machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
LUCKY TIMES RN: 3146464 SN: 78452834	Renewed September 19, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November, 2004 Filed: July 19, 2004 Registered: September 19, 2006 Last Renewal: September 19, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines, slot machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
MARS MINER RN: 4336287 SN: 85675127	Registered May 14, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: July 12, 2012 Registered: May 14, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
MOB MONEY RN: 4905633 SN: 86167915	Registered February 23, 2016 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: June 25, 2015 Filed: January 16, 2014 Registered: February 23, 2016	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
MOON ROCKS RN: 4092138 SN: 85188691	Registered January 24, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2011 Filed: December 1, 2010 Registered: January 24, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
MUMBO GUMBO RN: 3778434 SN: 77065552	Registered 8 & 15 April 12, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November 1, 2008 Filed: December 15, 2006 Registered: April 20, 2010	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>NEXPLAY</u> SN: 87224944	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted August 21, 2017 Filed: November 3, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) electronic and electrical apparatus, namely, lottery ticket issuing, dispensing, reading and recording machines; video lottery ticket terminals; electronic terminals for an electronic lottery system which dispenses lottery tickets	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
PANDAS & PENGUINS RN: 4408525 SN: 85769038	Registered September 24, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: January 11, 2013 Filed: November 1, 2012 Registered: September 24, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, slot machines with or without video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
PARTY HARDY RN: 3871296 SN: 77788443	Registered 8 & 15 November 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: May 7, 2010 Filed: July 23, 2009 Registered: November 2, 2010	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
POLYNESIAN PARTY RN: 3061004 SN: 78336610	Renewed February 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: May 14, 2004 Filed: December 4, 2003 Registered: February 21, 2006 Last Renewal: February 21, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
PRESS IT UP POKER RN: 3091189 SN: 78418214 Disclaimer: "POKER"	Renewed May 9, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 15, 2005 Filed: May 13, 2004 Registered: May 9, 2006 Last Renewal: May 9, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines, video gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
PRETTY WOMAN RN: 3955768 SN: 77949488	Registered 8 & 15 February 16, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2010 Filed: March 3, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91206 United States of America
PRIZE PIRATES RN: 4467915 SN: 85926730	Registered January 14, 2014 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: January 11, 2013 Filed: May 8, 2013 Registered: January 14, 2014	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
PSYCHEDELIC 7'S RN: 4262614 SN: 85565448 Disclaimer: "7'S"	Registered December 18, 2012 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: November 1, 2011 Filed: March 9, 2012 Registered: December 18, 2012	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
RED HOT LOTTO RN: 4310609 SN: 85613874 Disclaimer: "LOTTO"	Registered March 26, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: May 1, 2012 Registered: March 26, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
ROAD HOGS RN: 4306591 SN: 85560894	Registered March 19, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: March 5, 2012 Registered: March 19, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
ROMAN REELS RN: 3046789 SN: 78276683	Renewed January 17, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 6, 2003 Filed: July 21, 2003 Registered: January 17, 2006 Last Renewal: January 17, 2016	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming machines, namely slot machines and video pull-tab dispensers	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfiled Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
ROYAL SPIRITS RN: 4306592 SN: 85560905	Registered March 19, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: March 5, 2012 Registered: March 19, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
SAPPHIRE 7'S RN: 4336317 SN: 85695209 Disclaimer: "7'S"	Registered May 14, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: August 3, 2012 Registered: May 14, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>SEMPER FI</u> RN: 3457831 SN: 77326851	Registered 8 & 15 July 12, 2014 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: August 5, 2007 Filed: November 12, 2007 Registered: July 1, 2008	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>SHANGHAI DREAMS</u> RN: 4358398 SN: 85193076	Registered June 25, 2013 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: December 8, 2010 Registered: June 25, 2013	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>SHINING STARS</u> RN: 4467914 SN: 85926717	Registered January 14, 2014 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: January 11, 2013 Filed: May 8, 2013 Registered: January 14, 2014	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
SNOBALL BLITZ SN: 87442435	Pending - Suspension Letter Mailed June 8, 2017 Filed: May 9, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
SO WILD RN: 3955915 SN: 85010911	Registered 8 & 15 February 15, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2010 Filed: April 9, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Av Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
SUPER SNOBALL SN: 87442426	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued September 19, 2017 Filed: May 9, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
SWEET HOME ALABAMA RN: 4377328 SN: 85565854	Registered July 30, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: January 11, 2013 Filed: March 9, 2012 Registered: July 30, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
TAROT TREASURES RN: 4355023 SN: 85570517 Disclaimer: "TAROT"	Registered June 18, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: March 15, 2012 Registered: June 18, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
THERE'S SO MUCH MORE TO <u>EARN</u> RN: 4393272 SN: 85571035	Registered August 27, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: September 20, 2012 Filed: March 15, 2012 Registered: August 27, 2013	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
TUTTI FRUTTI RN: 4080846 SN: 85071614	Registered January 3, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2011 Filed: June 25, 2010 Registered: January 3, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
TWIST AND SHOUT RN: 4136208 SN: 85099467	Registered May 1, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: May 3, 2011 Filed: August 3, 2010 Registered: May 1, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
VICTORY PARADE RN: 3908687 SN: 77731448	Registered 8 & 15 September 22, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 1, 2010 Filed: May 7, 2009 Registered: January 18, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>VOLTAGE VAULT</u> RN: 5147992 SN: 86882621	Registered February 21, 2017 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: October 5, 2016 Filed: January 21, 2016 Registered: February 21, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave. Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>WE GET YOU IN THE DOOR!</u> RN: 4103175 SN: 85263921	Registered February 21, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2011 Filed: March 10, 2011 Registered: February 21, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
WHERE INNOVATION PLAYS RN: 4223382 SN: 85520767	Registered October 9, 2012 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 20, 2011 Filed: January 19, 2012 Registered: October 9, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
WILD TREASURES RN: 4024011 SN: 85195715	Registered September 6, 2011 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January 11, 2011 Filed: December 10, 2010 Registered: September 6, 2011	(Int'l Class: 09) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Ave Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
<u>WINOMETER</u> RN: 3793952 SN: 77544628	Registered 8 & 15 March 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: 2009 Filed: August 12, 2008 Registered: May 25, 2010	(Int'l Class: 09) electronic apparatus, namely, a gauge for calculating, measuring and displaying payback history on gaming machines	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America

Trademark, Application and Registration Number	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
XTREME WILDS SN: 87371961	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued September 12, 2017 Filed: March 15, 2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises (CALIFORNIA CORP.) 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 United States of America
ENCHANTED EMERALDS SN: 87657735	Pending Filed: Oct-24-2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
RADIANT RUBIES SN: 87657743	Pending Filed: Oct-24-2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
SPARKLING SAPPHIRES SN: 87657745	Pending Filed: Oct-24-2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
SURFIN' WILDS SN: 87657751	Pending Filed: Oct-24-2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
SWEET N FRUITY SN: 87657749	Pending Filed: Oct-24-2017	(Int'l Class: 28) gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game Enterprises 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311
BLUES N BUCKS SN: 85173998 RN: 4088902	Registered Filed: Nov. 10, 2010 Registered: Jan. 17, 2012	(Int'l Class: 09) Gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output	Diamond Game 9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 91311

RECORDED: 12/15/2017